CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

November 15, 2016

Agenda	Item:	4.8
Agenua	IICIII.	⊤. ∪

Subject: Approval of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) – Umoja Community

Education Foundation and Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The purpose of this agreement is to partner with the Umoja Community Education Foundation to serve as a critical resource dedicated to enhancing the cultural and educational experiences of African American and other educationally disadvantaged students. Umoja believes that when the voices and histories of students are deliberately recognized, the opportunity for self-efficacy emerges and a foundation is formed for academic success.

In this MOU Chabot Community College agrees to join the statewide Umoja Community Education Foundation of California. The college is required to maintain consortium membership during the term of this MOU, which requires an annual payment of \$1,000, payable within thirty (30) days of the Effective Date, November 16, 2016.

This MOU will be in effect from November 16, 2016 through June 30, 2017 and will automatically renew for subsequent one-year terms unless terminated at an earlier date.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Umoja Community Education Foundation of California and Chabot College effective November 16, 2016 through June 30, 2017 and subsequent one year terms unless terminated. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the MOU on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jann	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	